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TREE TRIMMING SERVICES 
 
Stuart Durocher  
Tree Tops 
(989) 501-5422 and (231) 882-4889 
 
Paul Gerhart 
Cooper-Gerhart Consulting Forestry LLC / Gerhart’s Tree Service LLC 
PO Box 597 
Beulah, MI 49617 
(989) 600-7452 
phgerhar@mtu.edu 
 
Justin Olds 
Olds Tree Service, LLC 
9929 W. County Line Rd. 
Buckley, MI 49620 
(231) 649-1504 
 
Rob Streeter 
Tight Area Tree Removal 
(231) 640-4993 
 
 
 
ASSESSMENT AND TREATMENT OF TREES 
 
Bo Burke, Certified Arborist 
boknowstrees.com 
(231) 835-1111  
 
Nick Carlson, Certified Arborist 
Carlson Tree 
carlsontreeservice.com 
P.O. Box 112 
Lake Leelanau, MI 49653 
(231) 421-1885 
nick@carlsontreeservice.com 
 
Tom Deering, Certified Arborist 
Deering Tree Service 
12776 S. Maple City Rd. 
Maple City, MI 49664 
(231) 228-6492 
Cell (231) 620-9668  
deeringstreeservice.com 
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Steve Fouch, Certified Arborist 
L & S Tree Service and Nursery, LLC 
1500 Kent Street, Unit 7 
Traverse City, MI   49686 
(231) 715-6022  
fouch@msu.edu 
 
Daniel Schillinger, Certified Arborist and Forester 
Northern Michigan Tree Doctor 
(231) 947-8921 
Info@northernmichigantreedoctor.com 
 
 
 
LANDSCAPERS AND NURSERIES 
 
Jennifer and Matt LaMore 
Black Cap Farm/Native Plant Nursery 
5265 Crescent Beach Road 
Onekama, MI 49675 
Text or Call (231) 398-5972 
Blackcap plants@gmail.com 
 
Carolyn Thayer 
Designs in Bloom 
831 James St. 
Frankfort, MI 49635 
(231) 352-6269 
carolynkt@charter.net 
 
Four Season Nursery 
7557 Harry’s Road 
Traverse City, Michigan 49684 
(231) 932-7400 
info@fourseasonnursery.biz 
 
Misty Ridge Greenhouse 
6171 N. 11 Rd. 
Mesick, MI 
(231) 885-2290 
 
Cheryl Gross, President 
Plant It Wild, a Michigan native plant group based in Benzie County 
grossrichardson@mac.com 
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INVASIVE SPECIES SPECIALISTS 
 
Audrey Menninga, ISN Coordinator 
Northwest Michigan Invasive Species Network 
(231) 941-0960 x18 
(231) 299-0786 
amenninga@gtcd.org 
 
Murielle Garbarino, Habitat Management Specialist 
Northwest Michigan Invasive Species Network 
Office: (231) 941-0960 x 29 
Cell: (231) 244-6414 
 
Emily Cook, Aquatic Invasive Species Coordinator 
Benzie Conservation District 
231-882-4391 
emily@benziecd.org,  
 
 
 
CONSERVATION DEPARTMENTS 
 
Maddie Baroli 
Assisted Tree Range Expansion Project (ATREP)* 
Leelanau, Benzie, and Grand Traverse Conservation Districts 
(231) 256-9783 
madelinebaroli@gmail.com 
 
John Ransom, Conservation Specialist 
Benzie Conservation District 
(231) 882-4391 x 13 
Cell (231) 632-1212 
john@benziecd.org 
 
Ellie Johnson, Regional Forester 
Leelanau, Benzie, and Grand Traverse Conservation Districts  
Grand Traverse Conservation District 
(231) 866-0103 
ellie.johnson@macd.org 
 
 
 
*The Assisted Tree Range Expansion Project (ATREP) is a community science project focused on 
supporting the resilience of Northern Lower Michigan's forests by planting tree species that are projected 
to be better adapted to our future climate. 


